03-09-2000



MLD	45.00	
-----	-------	--

101285771

ATTY.	DOCKET	NO.	2076/M	

Name of conveying part(ies) Alydaar Software Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name: <u>Information Architects Corporation</u>
	Internal Address: same as street address
□ Individual □ Association	Street Address: 4064 Colony Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City/State/Zip: Charlotte, NC 28211
Corporation - North Carolina	
☐ Other limited liability company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes D	
	□ Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	□ Limited Partnership
□ Assignment □ Merger	Corporation-State North Carolina
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other -
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: 🗆 Yes 🗆 No
Effective Date June 16, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application Number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75.500.545	1,719,983
75/586,545 75/586,546	1,987,992 1,987,993
75/630,221	2,081,438
75/651,223	, ,
75/697,417	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	
concerning document should be mailed	registrations involved:
Name: J. Scott Evans, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$240.00
ADAMS LAW FIRM, P.A.	✓ Enclosed
2180 Two First Union Center	 Authorized to be charged to deposit for deficiencies
301 S. Tryon St.	
	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265
301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265
301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282 9. Statement and signature.	
301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265 foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282 9. Statement and signature.	
301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	
301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	
301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 1 - 2 - 99
301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. J. Scott Evans, Esq.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 1 - 2 - 99
301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. J. Scott Evans, Esq. Name of Person Signing	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 1 - 2 - 99
301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. J. Scott Evans, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of page	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 1 - 2 - 99
301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. J. Scott Evans, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of page	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 1 - 2 - 99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0377 DATE; December 28, 1999

Adams Law Firm, P.A.
J. Scott Evans
2180 Two First Union Center
301 S.Tryon St.
Charlotte, Va., 28282



ADAMS LAW FIRM, FA.

NOTICE OF COVER LETTER RECEIVED WITHOUT ASSIGNMENT ATTACHED

Thank you for your request to record a document with the Patent and Trademark Office. However, the attached cover letter was received in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch without an assignment document attached. We are returning the cover letter to you.

Please resubmit the original cover letter along with a legible original assignment, or certified copy. If you have already received your assignment back recorded or wish not to record the assignment at this time please disregard this notice and keep the cover letter for your records. If you have any questions, you may contact the undersigned at (703) 308-9723.

The assignment fees are as follows:

Patent Assignment (for each property)

\$40.00

Trademark Assignment

(including one property)

\$40.00

(each additional property) \$25.00

Sincerely,

Pearlene Foster Paralegal Specialist

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0378

REG/SERIAL NO.		MARK	DESCRIPTION
75/586,545	2076/16	1 ST UTILITY	WORD MARK
75/586,546	2076/14	FIRST UTILITY	WORD MARK
75/630,221	2076/22	INFORMATION ARCHITECTS	WORD MARK
75/651,223	2076/25	VIRTUAL INFORMATION PORTAL	WORD MARK
75/697,417	2076/24	VWS	WORD MARK
1,719,983	2076/17	INFORMATION ARCHITECTS	WORD MARK
1,987,992	2076/7	ALYDAAR	WORD MARK
1,987,993	2076/8	ALYDAAR + DESIGN	The mark consists of the word "ALYDAAR" appearing below the graphic representative of stylized "A."
2,081,438	2076/9	SMARTCODE	WORD MARK

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0379